

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 711/2019

JIGYASA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHISHEK NANDAN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.56082/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.56086/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 09-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Md. Shahid Anwar, AOR
Mr. Zulfiqar Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioner that there is possibility of settlement by way of mediation.

Issue notice, confined to the settlement by way of mediation.

The petitioner to take necessary steps within three days, failing which the transfer petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

The parties to appear before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre, New Delhi on 06.05.2019 at 11.00 A.M.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of further proceedings in Divorce Proceedings No.423 of 2018 titled Sri Abhishek Nandan v. Smt. Jigyasa, pending before the Court of Family Judge-II, Jaipur, Rajasthan.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER