

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 711/2019

JIGYASA RANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHISHEK NANDAN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.56082/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.56086/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 29-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Zulfiqar Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Md. Shahid Anwar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. Vinod K. Soni, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the respondent seeks two weeks' time to
file counter affidavit. Granted.

With consent of both the parties, Registry to process the
matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court after two weeks, as
per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar