

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 711/2019

JIGYASA RANI

Petitioner

VERSUS

ABHISHEK NANDAN

Respondent

(IA No. 56082/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 56086/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-02-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Md. Shahid Anwar, AOR
Mr. Aryan Nanda, Adv.
Mr. MD Naseem Mughal, Adv.
Mr. Intakhab Alam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subodh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Vinod K. Soni, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Akash Swami, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent states that in response to the notice, the counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of the respondent. However, neither the counter affidavit nor the office report has been placed on record.

List the matter again in the next week along with the office report and counter affidavit.

(SHUBHAM YADAV)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER(NSH)